#### **FORM PTO-1595**

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-22-1999

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt. No. 59688

	SPIRE   1997   SPIRE   1996   1997
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travelliains.	01041421 and documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hartwig Benzler  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes _X_No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SC-INFO+INNO Technologies     Informationen und Innovation GmbH & Co.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Fruhlingsstrasse 10, D-83618 Feldkirchen/W. Fed. Rep. of Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) International Application No. PCT/EP95/00178 International Filing Date: January 19, 1995	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 17, 1996</u> B. Patent No.(s)  ached? <u>Yes X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:James P. Krueger      Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY      Street Address:120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600      City:Chicago State:IL ZIP:60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$0 See Attached Assignment previously filed     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if check is Missing or improper  8. Deposit Account No  06-1135
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE  NOSPEC  Ination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
O. Statement and signature	Nospec For
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  James P. Krueger Name of Person Signing Signa	Kung Man 30 1999

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0799** 

# 89 Rec'd PUT/PIO 25 JUL 1996

Attorney		1911) 181+11
Attorney	Docket	59688

FOPM PTO-1595 (Rev 8-93)  OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1002659	135 Tumbo Technolina	altached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Hartwig Benzler  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		2. Name ar Name:Sc +	nd address of re	oceiving party(ies)  TECHNOLOGIE INFORMATIONEN EN GMBH + CO
3. Nature of conveyance:				
∭ ☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A D-8361	ddress: Fruh 3 Feldkirche	lingsstrasse 10
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Fed. Re	ep. of Germa	any State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>June 17, 1996</u>				s(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	on, the execution	n date of the ap	pplication is: June 17, 1996
A. Patent Application No.(s) International Application PCT/EP95/00178 International Filing Da January 19, 1995			ent No.(s)	70611 U.S. PTO 09/06/96
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	<u>-</u>	6. Total no	umber of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth H. Samples		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$40.00
Internal Address: Fitch, Even,	Tabin & Flannery	£0 End		harged to deposit account
Street Address: 135 S. La Sal	le Street	8. Depos	it account numb	per:
City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach	duplicate copy of th	his page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Kenneth H. Samples. Name of Person Signing	peliel, the foregoing infor	mation is true of the second s	and correct and	July 25, 1996
	otal number of pages including	ng cover sheet, atta	chments, and doc	tument: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We,

8/92

Dr. Hartwig BENZLER

of

Frühlingsstrasse 10 D-83620 Feldkirchen/W. Fed. Rep. of Germany

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Authentication method

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on June 17, 19 96; and

SC-INFO+INNO TECHNOLOGIE INFORMATIONEN + INNOVATIONEN GMBH + CC Whereas, Frühlingsstrasse 10

D-83618 Feldkirchen/W.

Fed. Rep. of Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys

		,	to insert here in parentheses (Application
numb	oer	, filed	) the filing date and application
numb	per of said application	n when known.	_
	ate: June 17, 1996	s/CM_ Dr. Hartwig BE	MilER J Delle
D	Pate:	s/	
D	ate:	s/	
D	Date:	s/	·
٥	Date:	s/	
(Leas	alization not required	for recording but is prima	acie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0801

### NOV 1 9 1996



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 09, 1996

PTAS

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY KENNETH H. SAMPLES 135 S. LA SALLE STREET SUITE 900 CHICAGO, IL 60603



'100265936A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/25/1996

REEL/FRAME: 8115/0927

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BENZLER, HARTWIG

DOC DATE: 06/17/1996

ASSIGNEE:

SC-INFO+INNO TECHNOLOGIE INFORMATIONEN + INNOVATIONEN GMBH + CO FRUHLINGSSTRASSE 10 D-83618 FELDKIRCHEN/W. FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 08682524

PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: EP9500178

FILING DATE: 06/25/1996

ISSUE DATE:

DIANE RUSSELE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT **REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0802**

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998**